
122 00VERMENT AZETTE, W.A. LANUARY 21, 1927.

In the Supreme Court of Western Australia. CONTENTS.

In the matter of " The Bankruptcy Act Amendment
Act, 1898," and in the matter of Joseph Coxon and
Company, of Fitzgerald Street, Northam, Engineers,
Debtors.

Notice of intention to declare 'o Vivid

NOTICE is hereby given that 1. intend to declare a
fourth dividend in the above matter on :Friday, the 4th
Clay of February, 1927. Dividends will l,e payable to
those creditors only who have signed or assented to the
deed of assignment.

Dated the 20th day of January, 1927.

[Ls.] Q. II. JAMES,
Trustee.

Q. H. James and Company, Pnblic Accountants, 45-49
Weld Chambers, St. George's Terrace, Perth.

Western Australia.
PORT OF FREMANTLE.

Iron. Buoy (Old Mine Case) adrift at Cockburn Sound.
Notice to Mariners.

THE Fremantle Harbour Trust Commissioners give
notice to mariners and others navigating the waters of
Cockburn, Sound in the Outer Harbour of Fremantle
that they have been advised by the Australian Naval
Staff Office at Fremantle that a spherical iron buoy
(an old mine case) was laid by H.M.A.S. "Marguerite"
for instructional purposes in Lat. 32deg. 12min. South
and Long. 115deg. 42%min. East, and was not recovered
by that ship.

The buoy, which is painted red, has a height of 3ft.
9:in. and a diameter of 3ft. 3in. ; it is equipped with a
sinker anchor and seven fathoms of mooring wire. It
was sighted once at about Lat. 32deg. 12min. 30sec.
South and Long. 115deg. 44min. 00see. East, after
which it is believed to have sunk or is slowly drifting
towards the mainland, but way be a source of danger
to navigation.

Issued at :Fremantle, this seventh dtty of January,
1927.

H. S. NICHOLAS,
Harbour Master.

F. STEVENS,
Secretary.

Chart affected : No. 1058 Itottnest Island to Warnbro '
Sound.

Administration Act
Agricultural Bank
Appointments
Arbitration Court
Architects registered
Associations Incorporation
Audit Act ..
Bank Holidays proclaimed
Bankruptcy
Bush Fires ..
Chief Secretary 's Department
Companies
Crown Law Department ..
Curator of Intestate Estates
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral
Forestry . ,

Fremantle Harbour Trust
General Loan and Inscribed Stock

meats
Harbour and Light
Industrial. Arbitration
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Land Titles
Marriages

Notice to Mariners ..
Orders in Council
Partnership dissolved
Pawnbrokers licensed
Pharmaceutical Register
Premier 's Department
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner
Public. Works Department

Page
112, 118-19
.. 100-1

67-8, 79, 104
.. 82-100
.. 115.16
.. 118

68
65.6

.. 119.22
70

.. 65.0, 68
.. 117

68
112

112, 118.19
68
79

122
Act Invest-

66
.. 122

82.100

65-7, 70-9
.. 80.1

104, 108-10
0 , 102-3, 117

.. 122
66-7
117

68
105-7
66-7
65-6
68-9

67, 101-4, 117
Railways
Registrar General
Registration of Births, etc.
Road Boards
Sinking Fund Investments
State Savings Bank
Tender Board
Tenders accepted ..
Tenders invited ..
Traffic Act Regulations
Transfer of Land ..
Treasury
Trust Funds Investment Aet
l'nelaimed moneys
Vermin Boards
Vermin Districts
Water Boards
Water Supply, etc., Department

07,

104,1.08

77-9,

.. 112-14
-10

.. 104
101-4, 117

66
68

.. 111
103, 111

100-2, 111
07

80-1
06, 68

103
110

.. 116-17
116

101, 103-4
101, 103-4

Liy Authority: EREu Wm. 61S1.1SU,N, Uuvernment Printer, Perth.



Government Gazette
PERTH, FRIDAY, 21 JANUARY 1927 No. 3

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act
Agricultural Bank
Appointments
Arbitration Court
Architects Act
Associations Incorporation
Audit Act
Bank Holidays proclaimed
Bankruptcy
Bush Fires
Chief Secretary's Department
Companies
Crown Law Department
Curator of Intestate Estates
Deceased Person's Estates
Electoral
Forestry
Fremantle Harbour Trust
General Loan and Inscribed Stock Act
Harbour and Light Department
Industrial Arbitration
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Land Titles
Marriages
Municipalities
Notice to Mariners
Orders in Council
Partnerships dissolved
Pawnbrokers licensed
Pharmaceutical Register
Premier's Department
Proclamations
Public services Commisoner
Public Works Department
Railways
Registrar General
Registration of Births, etc.
Road Boards
Sinking fund investments
State savings bank



2

Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Traffic regs
Transfer of Land
Treasury
Trust funds investment act
Unclaimed Moneys Act
Vermin Act
Vermin District
Water Boards
Water Supply, etc., Department


