In the Supreme Court of Western Australia.

In the matter of "The Bankruptey Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of Joseph Coxon and Company, of Fitzgerald Street, Northam, Engineers, Debtors.

Notice of intention to declare a Fourth Dividend.

NOTICE is hereby given that I intend to declare a fourth dividend in the above matter on Friday, the 4th day of February, 1927. Dividends will be payable to those creditors only who have signed or assented to the deed of assignment.

Dated the 20th day of January, 1927.

[L.S.] Q. H. JAMES,

Trustee.

Q. H. James and Company, Public Accountants, 45-49 Weld Chambers, St. George's Terrace, Perth.

Western Australia.

PORT OF FREMANTLE.

Iron Buoy (Old Mine Case) adrift at Cockburn Sound.

Notice to Mariners.

THE Fremantle Harbour Trust Commissioners give notice to mariners and others navigating the waters of Cockburn Sound in the Outer Harbour of Fremantle that they have been advised by the Australian Naval Staff Office at Fremantle that a spherical iron buoy (an old mine case) was laid by H.M.A.S. "Margnerite" for instructional purposes in Lat. 32deg. 12min. South and Long. 115deg. 42½min. East, and was not recovered by that ship.

The buoy, which is painted red, has a height of 3ft. 9in. and a diameter of 3ft. 3in.; it is equipped with a sinker anchor and seven fathoms of mooring wire. It was sighted once at about Lat. 32deg. 12min. 30sec. South and Long. 115deg. 44min. 00sec. East, after which it is believed to have sunk or is slowly drifting towards the mainland, but may be a source of danger to navigation.

Issued at Fremantle, this seventh day of January, 1927.

H. S. NICHOLAS, Harbour Master.

F. STEVENS,

Secretary.

Chart affected: No. 1058 Rottnest Island to Warnbro' Sound.

CONTENTS.				
				Page
Administration Act Agricultural Bank				112, 118-19
Agricultural Bank				100-1
Appointments Arbitration Court Architects registered		٠,		67-8, 79, 104
Arbitration Court				82-100
Architects registered				115-16
Associations Incorporation				118
Audit Act				65-6
Bank Holiday s procl aim ed				65-6
Bankruptcy Bush Fires	٠.	• •		118.22
Bush Fires	• •			70
Chief Secretary's Depart	ment		• •	65-6, 68
Companies	• •	• •	• •	117
Companies Crown Law Department Curator of Intestate Esta	: •	• •	• •	68
Curator of Intestate Esta	ites	• •		112
Deceased Persons' Estate		• •	• •	112, 118-19
Electoral Forestry		• •		68
Forestry Fremantle Harbour Trust		• •		79
Fremantle Harbour Trust	יט ב-	1	T.	122
General Loan and Inscrib		ock .	Act11	
	• •	• •	• •	66
Harbour and Light Industrial Arbitration	• •	٠.		122
Industrial Arbitration	• •	• •	• •	82.100
Justices of the Peace	• •	• •	• •	65-7, 70-9
Lands Department	• •	• •	• •	00-7, 70-9
Land Titles Marriages Municipalities	• •	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	80-1 104, 108-10
Municipalities	• •	• •		07 109 9 117
Notice to Mariners	٠.	• •		67, 102-3, 117 122 66-7
Orders in Council	• •	• •		66-7
	• •		• •	
Payribreship dissolved Payribrokers licensed Pharmaceutical Register	• •		• •	ao
Pharmaceutical Register	• •		•	105-7
Premier's Department Proclamations				66-7
Proclamations				65-6
Public Service Commission		• •	• •	65-6 68-9 67, 101-4, 117
Public Works Departmen		• •	• •	67, 101-4, 117
Railways		•		112-14
Railways Registrar General	• •		• •	112-14 104, 108-10
Registration of Births, e	te.			104
Road Boards			67, 77	7-9, 101-4, 117
Sinking Fund Investment	S			
State Savings Bank				66
Tender Board				68 111
Tenders accepted				103, 111
Tenders invited				100-2.111
Tenders invited Traffic Act Regulations				67 80-1 66, 68
Transfer of Land Treasury				80-1
Treasury				66, 68
Trust Funds Investment	Act			103
Unclaimed moneys	٠.			110
Vermin Boards				116-17
Vermin Districts				116
Water Boards				101, 103-4
Unclaimed moneys Vermin Boards Vermin Districts Water Boards Water Supply, etc., Department	rtmer	ıt		101, 103-4



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 21 JANUARY 1927 No. 3

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Agricultural Bank

Appointments

Arbitration Court

Architects Act

Associations Incorporation

Audit Act

Bank Holidays proclaimed

Bankruptcy

Bush Fires

Chief Secretary's Department

Companies

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestate Estates

Deceased Person's Estates

Electoral

Forestry

Fremantle Harbour Trust

General Loan and Inscribed Stock Act

Harbour and Light Department

Industrial Arbitration

Justices of the Peace

Lands Department

Land Titles

Marriages

Municipalities

Notice to Mariners

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Pawnbrokers licensed

Pharmaceutical Register

Premier's Department

Proclamations

Public services Commisoner

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar General

Registration of Births, etc.

Road Boards

Sinking fund investments

State savings bank

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Traffic regs

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Trust funds investment act

Unclaimed Moneys Act

Vermin Act

Vermin District

Water Boards

Water Supply, etc., Department